-OP \$215.00 29895;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RA Patina Restaurants, LLC		110/18/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Patina Restaurant Group, LLC
Street Address:	120 West 45th Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2989574	DINE OUT NEW YORK!
Registration Number:	1857049	CUCINA & CO.
Registration Number:	2416007	CAFE CENTRO
Registration Number:	2429022	CAFE CENTRO
Registration Number:	1896345	LUCKY NICKEL BUFFALO WING COMPANY
Registration Number:	2126139	NAPLES 45
Registration Number:	2689208	ZUM ZUM
Registration Number:	2268811	TROPICA BAR AND SEAFOOD HOUSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)575-0671

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-790-9200

Email: TRADEMARK@CLL.COM

Correspondent Name: Deborah K. Squiers, Esq.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003818 FRAME: 0295

900111490

Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 2: Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: #27172 NAME CHANGE NAME OF SUBMITTER: Deborah K. Squiers Signature: /Deborah K. Squiers/ Date: 07/17/2008 **Total Attachments: 7** source=062508123340#page1.tif source=062508123340#page2.tif source=062508123340#page3.tif source=062508123340#page4.tif source=062508123340#page5.tif source=062508123340#page6.tif source=062508123340#page7.tif

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARII, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RA PATINA RESTAURANTS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RA PATINA RESTAURANTS, LLC" TO "PATINA RESTAURANT GROUP, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEE TH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2006, AT 6:22 O'CLOCK P.M.



35860 79 060963072

AUTHENTICATION: 5131727

DATE: 10-20-06

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003818 FRAME: 0297

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:42 PM 10/19/2006 FILED 06:22 PM 10/19/2006 SRV 060963072 - 3586089 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name	of Limited 1	Liability Company.	RA PATIN	IA RESTAURANTS, LLC
The (Certificate of	Formation of the li	mited liabi	lity company is hereby amende
as fol	lows:	·		
THE N	AME OF THE	LIMITED LIABILITY	COMPANY	Y IS HEREBY CHANGED TO:
		PATINA REST	AURANT G	ROUP, LLC
IN W	itness wi	HEREOF, the unde	rsigned ha	we executed this Certificate or
the	18th	day of OCTO	BER	, A.D. 2006
		Ву	:- 	addad
				Authorized Person(s)
		N	ame: RICH	ARD STOCKINGER
			-	Drint or Tune

DEDM - BILLYOF CT: punt Called

State of New York }
Department of State }

I hereby cer: fy that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Wittess my hand and seal of the Department of State on

October 20, 2006



Boalo

Special Deputy Secretary of State

DOS-1266 (Rev. 11/05)

F061020000 727

CT-17

New York State
Department of State
Division of Corporations, State Records
and Uniform Commercial Code
Albany, NY 12231

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

RA PATINA RESTAURANTS, LLC

(Insert name of Foreign Limited Liability Company)

Under Section 804 of the Limited Liability Company Law

FII ST: The name of the limited liability company as it appears on the index of nat Department of State is: RA PATINA RESTAURANTS, LLC	mes in the
Depurement of State is:	in this state
SE COND: The jurisdiction of organization of the limited liability company is: DELAWARE	
TFIRD: The date on which its application for authority to do business in this state watthe Department of State is: MARCH 29, 2004	s filed with
FCIURTH: The application for authority is amended as follows (if the true name of limited liability company is to be changed, set forth a statement that the change of name of the true manual interpretation and the date the change was set. (A) Paragraph 1 of the Application for Authority is amended to read as follows:	ne has been to effected):
The name of the limited liability company is Patina Restaurant Gro This change has been effected under the laws of Delaware as of 1	oup, LLC. 10/19/06
(B) Paragraph of the Application for Authority is amended to read as follows:	
(Signature)	·
Richard Stockinger	<u> </u>
Muthorized Person (Tille or capacity of signer)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

DO: -1360 (9/98)

CT-07

DRAWDOWN

F 061020000 727

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

RA PATINA RESTAURANTS, LLC

(Insert name of Foreign Limited Liability Company)

Under Section 804 of the Limited Liability Company Law

100

File: by:

Kristine Pollicino, c/o RA

(Name)

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED OCT 2 0 2006

120 W. 45th St. 16th FI

(Motling address)

New York, NY 10036

(City, State and Zip code)

(City, State and Zip code)

NOTE: This form was prepared by the New York State Department of State for filing a certificate of smendment for 1 foreign limited liability company. It does not contain all optional provisions under the law. You are not for 1 foreign limited liability company. It does not contain all optional provisions under the law. You are not for 1 foreign limited liability company. It does not contain all optional provisions under the law. You are not for 1 foreign limited liability company. It does not contain all optional provisions under the law. You are not for 1 foreign limited liability company. required to use this form. You may draft your own form or use forms available at legal supply stores. The Department of S: ate recommends that legal documents be prepared under the guidance of an attorney. The certificate must be suin: sitted with a \$60 filing fee made payable to the Department of State.

(For office use only.)

2006 OCT 20 PHIS: 14

KEOFIA(FI):

State of California Secretary of State



I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of ____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

OCT 2 5 2006

BRUCE McPHERSON Secretary of State

Sec/State From CE-107 (REV 03/31/05)

155 OSP 05 94200



State of California Secretary of State

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

A \$30.00 filing fee must accompany this form IN: **ORTANT -- Read instructions before completing this form.

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

OCT 2 0 2006

This Space For Filing Use Only

1.	Secreta	of State File Number 200308710054		
2.	Name u	ler which this foreign limited liability compa	iny is conducting business in California:	
E.44	RA PA	NA RESTAURANIS, LLC	TOTAL AUGUST ADDIT	TONAL PAGES MAY
3,	COMP	TE ONLY THE SECTIONS WHERE INFO	ORMATION IS BEING CHANGED. ADDIT EINSTRUCTIONS BEFORE COMPLETING	
		I THE MOURS CHUITED FISHING COMPANY A	ability company conducts business in Califo "Ltd. Llability Co.," or the abbreviations "LLC	or LL.C.")
	R .		npany has been changed as follows and has	
			mited liability company, if false or erroneous	at time of registration.
			mpany was formed, if false or emoneous at tin	
	E.	iddress of the principal executive office:	City State Zip	Code
	F.	, iddress of the principal office in California:	City State CA Zip	Code
-	4. Futu	effective date, if any:	Month Day	Year
F	5 Min	ar of pages stlacked, if any:	Histori	
	5 Min	ar of pages stlacked, if any:	son who executed this instrument, which executi	on is my act and deed.
-	5 Min	ar of pages stlacked, if any:	son who executed this instrument, which executi	on is my act and deed.
	5. Nun	ar of pages stlacked, if any:	Histori	on is my act and deed.
	5. Num	Tation: It is hereby declared that I am the person three of Authorized Person FOBER 18 th , 2006	son who executed this instrument, which executi	on is my act and deed.
	5. Num	er of pages attached, if any: 0 Ration: It is hereby declared that I am the person FOBER 18 th , 2006	son who executed this instrument, which executi	on is my act and deed.
	5. Num 6. Dec	TURN TO: KRISTINE POLITICINO PATINA RESTAURANT GROUE	son who executed this instrument, which executing RICHARD STOCKINGER, Type or Print Name and Title of Austr	on is my act and deed. Authorized Reconnaition Person
	6. Dec	Entropy it is hereby declared that I am the person FOBER 18, 2006 KRISTINE POLICINO PATINA RESTAURANT GROUP 120 W. 45TH STREET 16TH FLO	son who executed this instrument, which executing RICHARD STOCKINGER, Type or Print Name and Title of Austr	on is my act and deed. Authorized Person orized Person
	5. Num 6. Dec	Entropy of pages attached, if any: (Entropy if is hereby declared that I am the possible of Authorized Person (FOBER IS **, 2006 (FOBER IS **,	son who executed this instrument, which executive RICHARD STOCKINGER, Type or Print Name and Title of Audit	on is my act and deed. Authorized Reconnaition Person

CARN-BAL MASCT System Outle

RECORDED: 07/17/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003818 FRAME: 0303